1. Name of conveying party(ies Old Beamhit, LLC Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) 06/06/2005	JUN 1 7 2005	25289 e record the attached documents or the new address(es) be 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Beamhit, LLC Internal Address:
Old Beamhit, LLC Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) 06/06/2005	PARADEMAN ST	Name: Beamhit, LLC
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) 06/06/2005		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) 06/06/2005		
Execution Date(s) 06/06/2005	tion Dete/e):	Street Address: 10220 Old Columbia Road
	ition Date(s):	Street Address: 10220 Old Coldmidd (Codd
Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	City: Columbia
Joint Research Agreement	_ Onlinge of Name	State: MD
Government Interest Assignr		Country: U.S.A. Zip: 21046
4. Application or patent number A. Patent Application No.(s)		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes document is being filed together with a new appliable. B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be seen as Science of	correspondence be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be Name: Edell, Shapiro & Finnan,	correspondence be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should b	correspondence be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
concerning document should be Name: Edell, Shapiro & Finnan,	correspondence be mailed: LLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
concerning document should to Name: Edell, Shapiro & Finnan, Internal Address: Suite 400 Street Address: 1901 Research	correspondence be mailed: LLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect
concerning document should to Name: Edell, Shapiro & Finnan, Internal Address: Suite 400 Street Address: 1901 Research City: Rockville	correspondence pe mailed: LLC n Blvd.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information
concerning document should it Name: Edell, Shapiro & Finnan, Internal Address: Suite 400 Street Address: 1901 Research City: Rockville State: MD 2	correspondence pe mailed: LLC n Blvd. Zip: 20850	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect
concerning document should it Name: Edell, Shapiro & Finnan, Internal Address: Suite 400 Street Address: 1901 Research City: Rockville State: MD 2 Phone Number: 301/424-3640	correspondence pe mailed: LLC n Blvd. Zip: 20850	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
concerning document should it Name: Edell, Shapiro & Finnan, Internal Address: Suite 400 Street Address: 1901 Research City: Rockville State: MD 2	correspondence be mailed: LLC n Blvd.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
concerning document should it Name: Edell, Shapiro & Finnan, Internal Address: Suite 400 Street Address: 1901 Research City: Rockville State: MD 2 Phone Number: 301/424-3640	correspondence pe mailed: LLC n Blvd. Zip: 20850	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date

Documento be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OLD BEAMHIT, LLC (Assignor), a Delaware, USA limited liability company, located and having a principal place of business at 10220 Old Columbia Road, Columbia, Maryland 21046, USA, is the owner of an invention for which United States Patent No. 6,647,654 was issued on November 18, 2003.

WHEREAS, BEAMHIT, LLC (Assignee), a Delaware, USA limited liability company, located and having a principal place of business at 10220 Old Columbia Road. Columbia, Maryland 21046, USA is the purchaser of the total business assets of Assignor under a CONTRIBUTION AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT dated August 7, 2002;

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the purchase of the said total business assets, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby, NUNC PRO TUNC August 7, 2002, sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof pertaining to said invention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, as the assignee of the entire interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications pertaining to said invention, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set its hand.

Stephen Rosa, Vice President Date

RECORDED: 06/17/2005

PATENT REEL: 016686 FRAME: 0832